PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Polaroid Corporation	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zink Imaging, Inc.
Street Address:	16 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11433808	
Application Number:	11433810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-342-4000

Email: PTOMailBoston@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069532-0306, 0308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Ewing

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-PolaroidToZinkImagingInc#page1.tif source=Assignment-PolaroidToZinkImagingInc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021584 FRAME: 0208

500657518

source=Assignment-PolaroidToZinkImagingInc#page3.tif source=Assignment-PolaroidToZinkImagingInc#page4.tif source=Assignment-PolaroidToZinkImagingInc#page5.tif source=Assignment-PolaroidToZinkImagingInc#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

POLAROID CORPORATION

having an address at

300 Baker Avenue Concord, Massachusetts 01742-2131

assignee of the invention rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries to the attached listed patent applications, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

ZINK IMAGING, INC.

having an address at

16 Crosby Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention(s) relating thereto, disclosed in the patents/patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A,

in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including

BOST_786210.1

petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 9/25/08	By: Mary Corporation By: Mary Corporation Name: Malru J. Seight S. Title: (50)
Date: $\frac{9/05/08}{00000000000000000000000000000000000$	Cheuf DiBettignie' WITNESS
Date: COSCUS	WITNESS
	Accepted by:
	ZINK IMAGING, INC.
Date:	Ву:
	Name:
Date:	
	WITNESS
Date:	
	WITNESS

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Country	Application No. / Patent No.	Application Date
069532-0297	U.S.A.	60/680,088	5/12/2005
069532-0298	U.S.A.	60/680,212	5/12/2005
069532-0306	U.S.A.	11/433,808	5/12/2006
069532-0307	PCT	PCT/US2006/018386	5/12/2006
069532-0359	Japan	2008-511390	5/12/2006
069532-0362	EPO	06770258.9	5/12/2006
069532-0358	China	200680024340.1	5/12/2006
069532-0308	U.S.A.	11/433,810	5/12/2006
069532-0309	PCT	PCT/US2006/018450	5/12/2006
069532-0361	Japan	2008-511411	5/12/2006
069532-0363	EPO	06759686.6	5/12/2006
069532-0360	China	200680025094.1	5/12/2006

BOST_786212.1

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

POLAROID CORPORATION

having an address at

300 Baker Avenue Concord, Massachusetts 01742-2131

assignee of the invention rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries to the attached listed patent applications, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

ZINK IMAGING, INC.

having an address at

16 Crosby Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention(s) relating thereto, disclosed in the patents/patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A,

in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including

BOST_786210.1

petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

POLAROID CORPORATION Date: Name:____ WITNESS Date: WITNESS Accepted by: ZINK IMAGING, INC. September 24, 2008 By: Name: 14 1810 Title: September 24, 2008 September 24, 2008 Date:

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Country	Application No. / Patent No.	Application Date
069532-0297	U.S.A.	60/680,088	5/12/2005
069532-0298	U.S.A.	60/680,212	5/12/2005
069532-0306	U.S.A.	11/433,808	5/12/2006
069532-0307	PCT	PCT/US2006/018386	5/12/2006
069532-0359	Japan	2008-511390	5/12/2006
069532-0362	EPO	06770258.9	5/12/2006
069532-0358	China	200680024340.1	5/12/2006
069532-0308	U.S.A.	11/433,810	5/12/2006
069532-0309	PCT	PCT/US2006/018450	5/12/2006
069532-0361	Japan	2008-511411	5/12/2006
069532-0363	EPO	06759686.6	5/12/2006
069532-0360	China	200680025094.1	5/12/2006

BOST_786212.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2008